

CS No. 1104/17

Pardeep Solanki vs. Luv Bhardwaj & Ors.

24.01.2018

Present : Advocate Ms. Sweta, proxy counsel for Advocate Sh. Mukesh Sharma for plaintiff.  
Advocate Sh. Devashish Bhadauria for defendant no. 1.  
Advocate Sh. Neeraj Awasthi for defendant no. 2 PNB.

Vakalatnama of ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 and memo of appearance by defendant no. 2 are taken on record.

Written statement be filed within statutory period of 30 days with advance copy to plaintiff's counsel and matter is adjourned to **17.04.2018** for replication, admission/ denial of documents and settlement of issues.

(TARUN YOGESH)  
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi /24.01.2018