

CS No. 1104/17
Pardeep Solanki vs. Luv Bhardwaj & Ors.

17.04.2018

Present : Advocate Sh. M K Sharma for plaintiff.
Advocate Sh. Devashish Badauria for defendant no. 1.
Advocate Sh. Sumit Virmani, proxy counsel for defendant
no. 2 PNB.

Written statement has been filed by defendant no. 1 on
03.02.2018.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that copy thereof has not been
supplied to plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 is directed to supply another
copy of written statement and annexures to plaintiff's counsel during
course of the day and matter is adjourned to **19.07.2018** for replication,
admission/ denial of documents and settlement of issues.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /17.04.2018