

CS No. 1104/17  
Pardeep Solanki vs. Luv Bhardwaj & Ors.

19.07.2018

Present : Advocate Ms. Sweta Bakshi, proxy counsel for Advocate  
Sh. M K Sharma for plaintiff.

Advocate Sh. Devashish Bhadoria for defendant no. 1.

Advocate Sh. Ankit Saklani for defendant no. 2.

Written statement of defendant no. 2 has been filed on  
28.05.2018.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff requests for adjourning the case for  
filing replication to separate written statement of defendants no. 1 and 2.

Advance copy of replication be supplied to ld. counsels for  
defendants two weeks prior to next date of hearing and matter is adjourned  
to **25.09.2018** for admission/ denial of documents and settlement of  
issues.

(TARUN YOGESH)  
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi /19.07.2018