

**30.03.2019**

**Present:** Advocate Shri M.K. Sharma for plaintiff.  
Advocate Shri Vinod Kumar for defendant No.1.  
Advocate Shri Mohit Taneja for defendant No.2.

Submissions heard.

Following issues are settled on the basis of pleadings:-

- i. Whether plaintiff is entitled to decree of cancellation of registered sale deeds dated 28.04.2005 which are liable to be declared as forged, illegal, null and void, not operative and not binding on the plaintiff? ... (OPP)*
- ii. Whether plaintiff is entitled to decree of permanent injunction restraining defendants from dispossessing him from the suit property on the basis of forged sale deeds? ... (OPP)*
- iii. Whether plaintiff's suit has not been properly valued for the purpose of jurisdiction and court fee? ... (OPD1)*
- iv. Whether plaintiff's suit is barred by limitation? ... (OPD1)*
- v. Relief.*

No other issue arises or is pressed for.

List of witnesses be filed within 15 days as per Order XVI Rule 1 CPC with copies to opposite counsel and advance copy of affidavit of witness(s) be supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant two weeks prior to next date.

Matter is adjourned to **06.07.2019** for plaintiff's evidence.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/30.03.2019