

06.07.2019

**Present:** Advocate Shri Manish Tanwar for plaintiff.  
Advocate Ms. Nupur Maharaj, proxy for Advocate Shri Vinod Kumar for defendant No.1.  
Advocate Shri Karan Khanna for defendant No.2.

Plaintiff's application under Order XIV Rule 5 read with Section 151 CPC for framing additional issues has been filed on 12.04.2019.

Reply of defendant No.1 has been filed by proxy counsel.  
Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2 requests next date for filing reply opposing plaintiff's application.

Advance copy of reply of defendant No.2 be supplied to plaintiff's counsel two weeks prior to next date of hearing and matter is adjourned to **07.09.2019 for submissions** upon plaintiff's application.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/06.07.2019