

04.11.2019

At 11:54 a.m.

Present: None for plaintiff.
None for defendants.

Matter is listed for further proceedings as undersigned was nominated for attending training at Delhi Judicial Academy on 07.09.2019.

Reply on behalf of defendant No.2 to plaintiff's application for additional issues was filed on last date with copy of opposite counsel.

Since Ld. Counsels for plaintiff and defendants are not present in Court so matter is adjourned to **28.01.2020** for **submissions** upon plaintiff's application under Order XIV Rule 5 CPC and further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/04.11.2019