

**Pardeep Solanki Vs. Luv Bhardwaj & Anr.**  
**CS/DJ/ADJ/1104/2017**

14.07.2020

At 3:10 p.m.

Matter being listed for misc. arguments has been taken up in view of Order No.16/DHC/2020 dated 13.06.2020 followed by Order No.22/DHC/2020 dated 29.06.2020 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Order No.9799-9861/DJ/NK/DWK/2020/LKD dated 30.06.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka Courts, Delhi.

Ld. Counsels for the parties were informed telephonically by Ahlmad/Asstt. Ahlmad on their respective mobile numbers and have joined Remote Hearing through Video Conferencing.

**Present:**     **Advocate Shri J.V. Rana for plaintiff.**  
                  **Advocate Shri Vinod Kumar and Shri Manohar Malik for defendant**  
                  **No. 1.**  
                  **Advocate Shri G.P.S. Verma for defendant No.2 PNB.**

Submissions heard.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has adverted to para 9 of application under Order XIV Rule 5 read with Section 151 CPC for framing additional issues.

Plaintiff's application for additional issues has been opposed by Ld. Counsels for defendants No.1 and 2 by referring to their reply and Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2 PNB has also adverted to preliminary objections contesting plaintiff's suit by stating about O.A. No. 1005/16 titled ***PNB Vs. Rangoli International*** pending before Debt Recovery Tribunal wherein plaintiff has filed application under Section 17 of SARFAESI Act.

Matter is adjourned to **17.08.2020** for further submissions on the point of **jurisdiction of civil court in view of Section 17 read with Section 34 of SARFAESI Act.**

Written synopsis, if any, may be sent on the official e-mail ID of the Court at [readeradj03southwest@gmail.com](mailto:readeradj03southwest@gmail.com) with advance copy to opposite counsels on their respective e-mail IDs.

**Announced in Video Conferencing  
held through CISCO Webex  
On 14.07.2020**

**(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03/South West  
Dwarka / New Delhi**