

**PARDEEP SOLANKI VS. LUV BHARDWAJ AND ORS.  
CS/DJ/ADJ/1104/17**

17.08.2020

At 10:24 a.m.

**Present: Advocate Shri J.V. Rana for plaintiff.  
Advocate Shri Manohar Malik and Shri Deepak Mudgal  
for defendant No.1.  
Advocate Shri J.S. Narula for defendant No.2 PNB**

Written submissions of plaintiff and defendant No.2 PNB on the point of jurisdiction of Civil Court has been received upon official e-mail ID of the court.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 is directed to send another copy of written submissions to plaintiff's counsel upon his e-mail ID and matter is adjourned to **29.09.2020** for **submissions on the point of jurisdiction of Civil Court.**

**Announced in Video Conferencing  
held through CISCO Webex  
On 17.08.2020**

**(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03/South West  
Dwarka / New Delhi**