

29.09.2020

At 11:50 a.m.

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Advocate Shri Vinod Kumar for defendant No.1.  
Advocate Shri J.S. Narula for defendant No.2 PNB.

Since plaintiff and his counsel have not joined remote hearing so matter is adjourned to **02.12.2020** for **submissions** on the point of jurisdiction of civil courts.

Announced in Video Conferencing  
held through CISCO Webex  
On 29.09.2020

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03/South West  
Dwarka / New Delhi