

12.01.2021

At 11:20 a.m.

Present: Advocate Shri Anuj, proxy for Advocate Shri J.V. Rana for plaintiff.  
Advocate Shri Rohit Grewal, proxy for Advocate Shri V.S. Jhakar for defendant No.1.  
Advocate Shri S.K. Tanwar for defendant No.2

Be awaited for Ld. Counsels.

Announced in open Court  
On 12.01.2021

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03/South West  
Dwarka / New Delhi

**At 12:08 p.m.**

Present: Advocate Shri J.V. Rana for plaintiff.  
Advocate Shri V.S. Jhakar for defendant No.1.  
Advocate Shri S.K. Tanwar for defendant No.2

Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1 submits to have received complete paper book of plaint, annexures and written submissions for requesting next date for addressing submissions after going through the documents.

Written submissions in physical form be filed within a week and matter be listed on **20.02.2021** for **submissions on the point of jurisdiction of Civil Court.**

Announced in open Court  
On 12.01.2021

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03/South West  
Dwarka / New Delhi