

**CS DJ ADJ 1104/17**  
**PARDEEP SOLANKI Vs. LUV BHARDWAJ AND ORS.**

**20.02.2021**

Present: Ms. Shweta Bakshi, Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Jogender Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.  
Sh. Aakash Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Written submissions have already been filed on behalf of plaintiff. Written submissions put up in drop box by defendants no. 1 & 2. Copy of same has already been supplied to opposite party. Put up for arguments on the point of jurisdiction on **14.04.2021**.

**Announced in the open court**  
**On 20.02.2021**

**(Dr. Jagminder Singh)**  
**ADJ-03/South West**  
**Dwarka / New Delhi**