

11

CS DJ ADJ 1104/17

PARDEEP SOLANKI Vs. LUV BHARDWAJ AND ORS.

17.02.2022

**Matter taken up today through Virtual Mode in view of Order No. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 with Endst. No. 68-98/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Office Order No. 3274-3398/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.**

Present: Sh. Jagvir Rana, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. J.S. Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.  
Sh. Akash Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

At request, put up for arguments on pending application regarding additional issues on **02.06.2022**.

**(Dr. Jagminder Singh)**  
**ADJ-03/South West**  
**Dwarka / New Delhi**  
**17.02.2022 (A)**