

23

CS DJ ADJ 1104/17

PARDEEP SOLANKI Vs. LUV BHARDWAJ AND ORS.

02.06.2022

Present: Sh. Manish Tanwar, ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Luv Bhardwaj, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. S.B.Singh, ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff has sought an adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not well and can not come to the court today.

Perusal of record reveals that an application u/o. XIV R 5 CPC is pending since long. Therefore, it is made clear that the application would be decided after hearing arguments on the next date. If any party, for any reason whatsoever, does not chose to appear on the next date, the application would be decided as per record.

At request, put up for arguments on the pending application on 22.09.2022.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
02.06.2022