

20

CS DJ ADJ 1104/17

PARDEEP SOLANKI Vs. LUV BHARDWAJ AND ORS.

17.11.2022

Present: Sh. J.V. Rana, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 has submitted that they were to lead evidence first as per the previous order. It has been submitted that some time is required to lead evidence and he seeks time of three weeks to file affidavit of evidence of witnesses with advance copy to opposite party along with list of witnesses. Let the same be done within three weeks.

Put up for defendant's evidence on
09.01.2023.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
17.11.2022 (A)

At 11:32 AM

At this stage, Sh. Akash Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 has appeared before the Court. He has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
17.11.2022 (A)