

20

CS DJ ADJ 1104/17

PARDEEP SOLANKI Vs. LUV BHARDWAJ AND ORS.

20.03.2023

Present: Sh. G.V. Rana, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for
Defendants.
Sh. Naveen Kumar, JSA, from MCD.

It has been submitted by Sh. Naveen Kumar, JSA from MCD that record could not be traced, however, no satisfactory explanation has been given for the said submission. He has also submitted that Ms. Vidhu Aggarwal, Joint Assessor and Collector is the Supervisor there.

However, since no record has been brought and concerned witness has not appeared despite service, let summons be issued to the aforesaid Joint Assessor and Collector on filing of PF within a week to appear before this Court with the relevant record on the next date of hearing.

Witness from PNB is unserved and account number has not been provided. Let proclamation be also issued to the Branch Manager, PNB in terms of Order XVI R 10 (2) of CPC as to why appropriate action should not be taken against him. Branch Manager, PNB is also directed to appear before the Court on the next date of hearing. In the meanwhile, let account number be also supplied in order that this order along with the details of the account be sent along with the proclamation.

Put up for purpose fixed as aforesaid and further proceedings on **05.06.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
20.03.2023 (A)

Contd.....2

: 2 :

At 10:42 AM

At this stage, Sh. S.B. Singh, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 2/Punjab National Bank has appeared before the Court and submitted that he will supply the details of the account in due course. Be as that may.

Proclamation issued in the first call to the Branch Manager, PNB stands cancelled.

Let Ld. Counsel for PNB ensure that the record is produced on the next date of hearing. Let summons be issued to PNB on filing of PF within a week and the Plaintiff is to ensure that proper account details are mentioned therein.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
20.03.2023 (A)**