

16

CS DJ ADJ 1104/17

PARDEEP SOLANKI Vs. LUV BHARDWAJ AND ORS.

**05.06.2023**

Present: Sh. J.V. Rana, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Sh. Vikram Singh Jakhar and Sh. Naval  
Kautsa, Ld. Counsels for Defendant no. 1.  
Sh. Akash Jain, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.  
2.  
Witness Mrs. Vidhu Aggarwal, Joint A & C,  
MCD, Najafgarh Zone in person.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1 that the summoned witness has not brought the relevant record and requested for an adjournment.

Witness who is present today is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to the official witnesses on filing of PF within a week, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be also issued to the concerned official of PNB, Zonal Office, Circle Sastra, South Delhi, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, 7, Bhikajikama Place, New Delhi on filing of PF within a week, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter now come up for Defendant's evidence on **17.08.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**05.06.2023 (A)**

**At 12:55 PM**

At this stage, witness Sh. Himanshu, Senior Assistant, Sub-Registrar-IX, Kapashera, has appeared in person before the Court. He is apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing. He is bound down for the next date of hearing.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**05.06.2023 (A)**