

23

CS DJ ADJ 1104/17

PARDEEP SOLANKI Vs. LUV BHARDWAJ AND ORS

17.08.2023

Present : Sh. J.V.Rana, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Vikram Singh, Id. Proxy counsel for defendant no.1.  
Sh. S.B.Singh, Id. Counsel for defendant no.2  
alongwith Sh. Shambhu Jee, Sr. Manager, PNB  
Bank, ECE House, New Delhi.  
DWs Himanshu, Sr. Asstt., Sub Registrar's office –  
IX, Kapashera and Sh. Kundan, JSA, MCD, A&C  
Department in person.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.1 seeks adjournment to lead DE on the ground that defendant no.1 is not well as he is suffering from cold and flu. Medical documents have also been filed in support of the same. He has also submitted that main counsel is not available today as he is busy in some other court.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the defendants to lead DE. DWs present today are bound down for the next date. Diet money would be paid on the next date of hearing.

To come up for DE on **09.10.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**17.08.2023**