

20

CS DJ ADJ 1104/17

PARDEEP SOLANKI Vs. LUV BHARDWAJ AND ORS.

09.10.2023

Present : Sh. M.K.Sharma, Id. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Naval Kautsya and Sh. Vikram Singh Jakhar, Id.
Counsels for defendant alongwith defendant no.1 Sh.
Luv Bhardwaj in person.
DW Sh. Shambhu Jain, Sr. Manager, PNB,
Connaught Place in person.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment
for cross examination of DW as main counsel is not available
today due to some personal difficulty.

Let all the DWs be summoned for the next date on
filing of PF within a week.

To come up for DE on **18.12.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
09.10.2023