

19

CS DJ ADJ 1104/17

PARDEEP SOLANKI Vs. LUV BHARDWAJ AND ORS.

18.12.2023

Present : None for plaintiff.
Sh. Akash Jain Yadav, ld. Counsel for PNB (through VC)
Sh. Naval Kautsya and Sh. Vikram Singh Jakhar, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and defendant no.1 in person.
Sh. Shivam Sharma, ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.2.

Be awaited for plaintiff.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
18.12.2023

At 12.37 PM

Present : Sh. J.V.Rana, ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
DWs Sh. Shambhu Jee, Sr. Manager, PNB
Sh. Akash Jain Yadav, ld. Counsel for PNB (through VC), Himanshu, Sr. Asstt. Sub-Registrar's Office, Kapashera, Kundan, JSA, MCD and Sh. Luv Bhardwaj in person.
Sh. Naval Kautsya and Sh. Vikram Singh Jakhar, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and defendant no.1 in person.
Sh. Shivam Sharma, ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.2.

DWs Sh. Shambhu Jee, Himanshu, Kundan, JSA, MCD and Sh. Luv Bhardwaj are examined as DW-1, DW-2, DW-3 and DW-4 respectively. DW-1,2 and 3 are cross examined and discharged.

Contd...

DW-4 is partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred at the request of Id. Counsel for plaintiff as he has to rush to Hon'ble High Court after lunch.

Considering the submissions, to come up for remaining DE on **26.02.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
18.12.2023