

18

CS DJ ADJ 1104/17

PARDEEP SOLANKI Vs. LUV BHARDWAJ AND ORS.

08.04.2024

Present : Sh. Abhishek Chaudhary, ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. Naval Kautsa, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Akash Jain, ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 /PNB Bank (through VC)

Ld.proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks short pass over as main counsel is busy in another court.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 also submits that the witness is on the way.

Be awaited.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
08.04.2024

At 01.00 PM

Present : Sh. J.V.Rana, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. Naval Kautsa, ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 alongwith DW-4 Sh. Luv Bhardwaj in person.
Sh. Shivam Sharma, ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 (through VC)

DW-4 is partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred as it is already lunch time and ld. Counsel submits that he needs to confront the witness with certain documents which are not available today.

To come up for further cross examination of DW-4 on **08.07.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
08.04.2024