

22

CS DJ ADJ 1104/17

PARDEEP SOLANKI Vs. LUV BHARDWAJ AND ORS.

08.07.2024

Present : Sh. J.V.Rana and Sh. Rishipal, Id. Counsels for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Vikram Singh Jakhar and Sh. Arun Nain, Id. Counsels
for defendant no.1.
Sh. G.P.S.Verma, Id. Counsel for defendant no.2 (through
VC)

Defendant no.2 has not furnished an affidavit in terms of
order dated 29.05.2024 till date. Let the same be furnished within 2
days.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 seeks adjournment to lead
DE as defendant no.1 has not appeared today as he is accused in a
matter before Ld. Special Judge, PC Act, Rouse Avenue Courts.

Considering the submissions, no adverse order is being
passed.

To come up for filing affidavit / DE on **04.09.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
08.07.2024

At 11.59 AM

At this stage, Sh. Manish Tanwar, Id. Counsel for plaintiff has
appeared. He is apprised of the order as well as the next date.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
08.07.2024