

22

CS DJ ADJ 1104/17

PARDEEP SOLANKI Vs. LUV BHARDWAJ AND ORS.

04.09.2024

Present : Sh. J.V.Rana, ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Akshay Singh, ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. G.P.S.Verma and Sh. Akash Jain, ld. Counsels for
defendant no.2 (through VC)

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no.1 seeks adjournment to lead DE as the defendant no.1 has gone to Rouse Avenue Courts to attend a ED matter where he is the accused.

It is observed from the previous order that the same reason was given on the last date of hearing and after hearing the submissions of ld. Counsel for defendants, today's date was given. It was expected that defendant no.1 would have taken some other date either before this court or before the other court where he is presumably appearing to attend the matter as an accused. It appears that deliberately the defendant no.1 took the same date again, well knowing about the date given by this court.

Matter is adjourned for cross examination subject to payment of cost of Rs.1,000/- to be paid by the defendant no.1 to the plaintiff.

To come up for DE on **03.10.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
04.09.2024