

18

CS DJ ADJ 1104/17

PARDEEP SOLANKI Vs. LUV BHARDWAJ AND ORS.

03.10.2024

Present: Sh. Rishi and Sh. Chand Kapoor, Ld. Proxy Counsels for Plaintiff.
Sh. Ashish Godara, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1.
Sh. G.P.S. Verma, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 2 through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff that main Counsel is not available due to some personal difficulty and requested for an adjournment to cross examine the Defendant witness.

Considering the submissions made, adjournment is granted and no adverse order is being passed.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **12.12.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
03.10.2024 (A)