

20

CS DJ ADJ 1104/17

PARDEEP SOLANKI Vs. LUV BHARDWAJ AND ORS.

**12.12.2024**

Present: Sh. J.V. Rana and Sh. Rishi Pal, Ld. Counsels for Plaintiff.  
Sh. Ashish Godara, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1.  
Sh. G.P.S. Verma, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 2 through VC.

Defendant no. 1 Luv Bhardwaj has not appeared before the Court today. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1 that the witness / Defendant no. 1 could not appear today due to noting of the wrong date inadvertently and requested for an adjournment for recording evidence.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the Defendant to lead evidence, failing which appropriate orders will be passed as per law.

List for purpose already fixed on **20.02.2025**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**12.12.2024 (A)**