

23

CS DJ ADJ 1104/17

PARDEEP SOLANKI Vs. LUV BHARDWAJ AND ORS.

**30.04.2025**

Present: Ms. Vishakha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff.  
Mr. Nihar Dagar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant no. 1.  
Mr. G.S. Verma, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 2 bank through VC.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendant no. 1 submits that there is a bereavement in the family of the Defendant and requested for an adjournment.

In view of the aforesaid submissions, adjournment is granted.

List for DE on **30.07.2025**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**30.04.2025 (A)**