

19 CS DJ ADJ 1104/17
PARDEEP SOLANKI Vs. LUV BHARDWAJ AND ORS.

30.07.2025

Present: Sh. J.V. Rana and Sh. Rishi Pal, Ld. Counsel for
Plaintiff.

Sh. Vishal Jarodia, proxy counsel for Defendant
no.1.

Sh. G.P.S. Verma, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.2
through VC.

Defendant no.1 has again not appeared for recording
of his evidence.

In these circumstances, the right of the defendant
no.1 to lead further evidence is hereby closed.

List this matter for recording of evidence of
defendant no.2, if any, on **24.09.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/30.07.2025

At this stage,

Sh. Tapish Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for Defendants
has appeared. He has been apprised of the order and the next date
of hearing.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/30.07.2025