

27 CS DJ ADJ 1104/17  
**PARDEEP SOLANKI Vs. LUV BHARDWAJ AND ORS.**

24.09.2025

Present: Sh. J. V. Rana and Sh. Rishi Pal Ld. counsels for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Nihar Dagar, Ld. proxy counsel for defendant no.1.  
Sh. G. P. S. Verma and Sh. Nitin Vats Ld. counsel for the defendant no.2 alongwith AR of defendant no.2  
Sh. Pawan Singh Yadav in person.

An application u/s 151 CPC for summoning of witness filed on behalf of defendant no.2.

There is an application u/s 151 CPC for substituting AR of defendant bank.

There is an application u/s 151 CPC for recalling the witness DW4, filed on behalf of defendant no.1.

All the applications are taken on record. Copies have been supplied.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has no objection if the applications u/s 151 CPC for recalling the witness DW4 and substitution of AR are allowed. The applications are allowed and disposed off accordingly.

Let reply be filed to application u/s 151 CPC for summoning of witness.

There is evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of defendant no.2. DW2 examined and partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred.

List the matter for further cross examination of DW2  
and arguments on the application for summoning of witness on  
22.12.2025.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/24.09.2025**