

13 CS DJ ADJ 1104/17
PARDEEP SOLANKI Vs. LUV BHARDWAJ AND ORS.

22.12.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Chaudhary, None for Plaintiff.
Sh. Joginder Sehrawat and Sh. Vishal Jarodia, Ld.
Counsel with Defendant no.1.

It is informed that an IRP has been appointed in the insolvency proceedings against Luv Bhardwaj. Copy be supplied to the remaining defendants also, if not already supplied.

Copy be supplied to the plaintiff as well.

List on **16.03.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/22.12.2025