

26.05.2026

Present: Sh. J.V. Rana and Sh. Rishipal Rana Ld. Counsel for  
Plaintiff.

Sh. Sahil Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.1.

Sh. G.P.S. Verma and Sh. Nitin Kumar Vats, Ld. Counsel for  
Defendant no.2 through VC.

Witness DW-2 has not appeared. The defendant no.2's  
counsel has submitted that the witness/AR has changed and DW-2 will  
not appear as a witness.

On being asked, it is submitted that he continues to be an  
employee of the bank and he is only being transferred from the Branch.  
The witness was examined-in-chief and was partly cross examined.

In these circumstances, non production of witness has to be  
read against the defendant no.2. The right of the defendant no.2 to lead  
evidence is hereby closed, in these circumstances.

List for recording of evidence of the plaintiff on **10.08.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/26.05.2026**